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Question from Daniela MANDRU (Swiss Capital, Romania): Please let us know what
volumes would be scheduled at capped prices for the full year, this is the first question.
And then please give us a hint on how Q1 results ended compared to the budget for Q1.
And the last question regards lernut: | have noticed that you are going to announce
another delay in the completion of this project. Please let us know if this is right.

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: For the entire year 2025, we expect around 83% of the
entire volumes of gas to be sold at regulated prices. For the first quarter - we are in line
with the budget that we proposed. And for the lernut power plant - yes, unfortunately
you are right, because of the situation that the EPC Contractor, Duro Felguera, is in. It
seems that always when we come close to finalizing the contract, we have to have
another push through.

We managed to finalize a three-party agreement with the main subcontractor - General
Electric- to be able to pay General Electric directly. We managed to sign the same type
of contract with another contracting electrical company, and we are pushing the
subcontractor to try to have the power plant put in function as soon as possible. But, as
you said before, again, there will be delays in this already delayed project.

Question from Daniela MANDRU (Swiss Capital, Romania): And can you help us
understand what is the new plan now?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: Our plan is to try to support and push the EPC company
to finish the project as soon as possible. This is the only plan that we can have. We are
doing the outmost, we are trying to pay all subcontractors directly, and we are trying to
fund as much as we can - given the legal limitations we have as a state-owned company.
But the main issue in this project is that the EPC company went into, let's say,
preemptive insolvency procedure and they did not have the cash flow to support a part

of the project. ROMGAZ is trying to support the cash flow of the project - of course
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respecting the contract in place. We are very close to finalizing the contract - we have
found some issues, for example with the compressors - we had to send some of them to
Korea, they have been mended and will be sent back to Romania, and of course we will
continue the testing in this respect.

Question from Daniela MANDRU (Swiss Capital, Romania): OK, thank you. Now
regarding the volumes of capped prices, can you please give us the absolute amount of
volumes?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: It should be around 41.1 TWh for the entire year 2025.

Question from Vasile Nicolae (BT Capital Partners, Romania): Thank you for the
presentation! Nicolae from BT Capital Partners here. | am curious about the % of natural
gas sold at regulated price in Q1 2025, if that can be disclosed. Thank you!

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: Around 69% of the entire production was sold at capped
prices in Q1 2025.

Question from Marius Calin CIORNEI (individual investor): Will you succeed to
commission the plant by the end of the year?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: Yes, we are very involved, and we are in the last steps
of doing this. We have had an enormous let's say mishap with the EPC company, but we
are confident that we will be able to put it into production by the end of the year - in
full commercial production.

Question from Cristian Petre (NN Pensii Private, Romania): Can you comment on the
level of the windfall profit tax?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: The level of windfall tax was higher because the gas
that was sold based on the Ordinance 27 was lower. So, just 69% was sold in Q1 2025 at
regulated prices - versus over 94% in Q1 2024. So this was the difference - a lot more gas
was sold at unregulated prices in the first quarter of 2025 versus the first quarter of
2024.

Question from Marius Calin CIORNEI (individual investor): Why did electricity
production decrease in the first quarter of 2025 as compared with the similar period of
the previous year?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: Because we needed to execute works on the
Transelectrica station to connect the new power plant to the station - and we could not
do that with the old power plant functioning. So, we had to stop the old power plant.
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We also did repair works on the old power plant, but it needed to be stopped in order
to make this connection with Transelectrica.

Question from Marius Calin CIORNEI (individual investor): If you can follow up on the
following projects: ERP for invoicing final customers, and negotiations for the acquisition
of Azomures?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: We've prolonged the procurement for the ERP for final
customers - we are still in the procurement phase and waiting to open the offers that
we have received in order to be able to hit our goal to be a supplier by the end of the
year.

Given that 83% of our production has already been sent over on the Ordinance, to the
suppliers and to the thermal energy producers, we think that end of the year should be
an OK target to start the supply to households.

On Azomures, we have also started the procurement procedure to get the consultant to
help us evaluate the Azomures assets. Also, this consultant has to give us all the metrics
regarding the Net Zero Industry Act, and everything that ROMGAZ has to abide by, given
the Azomures situation right now. So, we are in evaluation.

Question from Marius Calin CIORNEI (individual investor): Did you progress with
building the solar park you envisage to build?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: Yes, we are in progress right now - we've already opened
the offers in procurement, we are analyzing these offers, we are in a technical phase of
the evaluation and it will probably end in the next 30 days. So, we will have a winner
for our park in the next 30 days.

Question from Laura SIMION (BRD Groupe Societe Generale, Romania): Could you
please disclose the price taken into consideration for gas royalties and windfall tax in
Q1 2025?

Answer from Gabriela TRANBITAS: Gas royalties are computed at the regulated price
for the quantities sold under the ordinance, that is 120 RON/ MWh. For the quantities
sold on the free market, the price was calculated based on the weighted average price
on CEGH - Central European Gas Hub Ag *). As per windfall tax, we don’t pay this tax
for the gas sold under the Ordinance.

*) Later edit.

Question from Laura SIMION (BRD Groupe Societe Generale, Romania): When do you
expect to make a decision regarding Azomures?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: Probably in the second half of this year.
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Question from loana ANDREI (Alpha Bank, Romania): What is your current estimate for
the gas volumes produced for this year? And, also, a guidance for electricity production?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: For the gas production, we are following the strategic
ROMGAZ plan, which is to have a maximum 2.5% decline in our production. We kept the
production at a very respectable level in the first quarter - due to the high demand of
gas. We are right now working on a lot of our fields, and we are doing repair works on
some compressor station and dehydration station, but we are trying to keep production
in line with last year's production - or to have a small decline versus the production last
year.

Question from Cristian PETRE (NN Pensii, Romania): Hi, can you give some color on
Azomures takeover benefits for ROMGAZ?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: The benefits are quite clear given the fact that
Azomures is one of the biggest consumers of natural gas in Romania. It will give a lot of
advantages for ROMGAZ to process its own gas, to add value to the gas that we are
producing both from the onshore, and especially the gas that will flow from the Neptun
Deep project. It’s an important and a strategic, not only important, but a strategic
factory in Romania that can have a lot of benefits in being inside the ROMGAZ Group.

Question from Tamas PLETSER (Erste Investment LTD, Hungary): What profit addition
can come from the new lernut power plant in 20267

Answer from Gabriela TRANBITAS: We expect a profit around 10 to 15 million EUR in
2026 from the plant.

Question from loana ANDREI (Alpha Bank, Romania): Can you please give us more
details regarding the supply business in Moldova? What is the target here?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: From the estimations that we have made in order to
open the new subsidiary in Moldova, we are looking to be on the market. There is a
maximum potential of 1 bcm, but we are in line, let’s say, to have around 20%-30% of
gas being imported by the Moldavian state. This is where we have done some estimates
around.

Question from Daniela MANDRU (Swiss Capital, Romania): | have a question regarding
the gas price evolution on the free market. Can you give us some hints? Ok, we know,
the trend looks downward, but what would be an average price for the free gas market
price this year in your opinion?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: It’s very hard to pinpoint a price. You saw that we had
movements in the TTF, whenever there were discussions surrounding an end to the
conflict on the flow of gas to the EU. So we are actually expecting a small decline on
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the average price of 2025, in the vicinity somewhere 5 to 10%, but these are just
estimations, expectations, by looking at the forward prices on the TTF market. It’s very
hard to pinpoint.

Question from Daniela MANDRU (Swiss Capital, Romania): Ok, just a curiosity- you
mentioned that the imports of gas in Romania increased significantly in the first quarter
of the year. From where are coming these imports? What is the source of this gas? If you
know.

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: The source of this gas, if you look at the Transgas
reports, it shows that mainly is coming from Bulgaria, it also came from Hungary in some
days, so this is the source of the gas.

Question from Marius Calin CIORNEI (individual investor): What are the destinations
of the 2 future bond emissions issues?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: This money will be used to finance ROMGAZ
investments, to finance the Neptun Deep project, and to finance all other investments
that ROMGAZ has.

Question from Marius Calin CIORNEI (individual investor): These will affect the size of
the dividends distributed for the future?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: Regarding the dividend policy - we always trust that it
has to be a responsible one, that will also allow to have our shareholders have a dividend
cash flow, but also and foremost - to realize our very, very high investment plans, to
maintain the financial health of the company.

Question form Vladimir DAVID (individual investor): As it stands today, do you expect
Neptun to start producing gas in the first or second half of 2027?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: Production is on plan for 2027. This is the only thing
that we can discuss right now. We are still in the early stages of drilling. Things are on
line, we are looking to be in line with the work and progressing with the work, but what
we can discuss today, it’s 2027.

Question from Daniela MANDRU (Swiss Capital, Romania): | have a question regarding
the budget. Please correct me if I’m not right - I’'m reading what | wrote one month ago.
You said that the company budgeted gas sales lower by 2.2% year-on-year. If you are
judging by the first quarter results, this assumption is questionable. So, the question is
- do you expect the gas sales this year in terms of volume to increase or to decrease?
Year-on-year, of course.
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Answer from Razvan POPESCU: No, it’s not questionable at all, because it depends a
lot on the consumption - and if you look at the last year, the consumption in the first
quarter was very different and much, much lower. But because we kept production at
such a high level in the first quarter, it will probably have a small decline going forward
this year. So, right now we do keep our sales in check and on budget, so this is why,
regarding the sales, the first quarter looks much better - because we try to push to sell
as much as possible, both because of the situation and both because of the demand and
the prices.

Question from Daniela MANDRU (Swiss Capital, Romania): But regarding the demand -
probably you expect this decline in demand at the sector level of course, to be induced
not by prices, because the prices on the free market are expected to decline, not
significantly, but to decline. So, do you expect a decline in the activity of these
consumers, or wherefrom this pessimistic assumption on consumption in Romania?

Answer from Razvan POPESCU: This is our assumption that we started the year with,
and no one was expecting the winter to last so long - with a such cold February. So, if
you look at the consumption in Romania in February and also in the first quarter, if you
compare it to the last year, it’s very, very different.

So, that’s why we had, let’s say, a much more pessimistic approach, because we
expected the weather to be much hotter and the consumption from the households and
thermal plants not to be as high - that’s where the difference comes from.

Question from Daniela MANDRU (Swiss Capital, Romania): Just for my curiosity, can
you disclose in your budget what was the assumption of the gas sales in terms of TWh or
in terms of bcm, whatever you have?

Answer from Gabriela TRANBITAS: We budgeted around 4.45 bcm.

If you need further information, please contact our IR team.

On behalf of ROMGAZ team, thank you for attending today’s conference call!
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DISCLAIMER

Romgaz Group (Romgaz or Romgaz Group or The Company) consists of SNGN Romgaz SA as parent company, Filiala de
Inmagazinare Gaze Naturale Depogaz Ploiesti SRL (subsidiary owned 100% by Romgaz SA) and Romgaz Black Sea
Limited (100% owned by Romgaz).

This document was prepared by SNGN Romgaz SA for the presentation of the financial results.

This document is for your information only and all statements contained herein are related to intentions, assumptions
and forecasts made by SNGN Romgaz S.A. or by its management. None of the information included herein shall be
assumed as an invitation, an offer, a recommendation or an opinion expressed by SNGN Romgaz S.A. to subscribe,
purchase or sell any securities. Also, this document and all information included herein shall not form the basis of any
contract, investment decision or commitment whatsoever. This document and all information included herein shall
not be treated as a consultancy or advice whatsoever.

This presentation is not an offer for sale of securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction. The Company’s
shares have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933 (the “Securities Act”) or with
any securities regulatory authority of any state or other jurisdiction of the United States.

To the extent available, the industry, market and competitive position data contained in this presentation has come
from official or third party sources. While the Company believes that each of these publications, studies and surveys
has been prepared by a reputable source, the Company has not independently verified the data contained therein.
Accordingly, undue reliance should not be placed on any of the industry, market or competitive position data
contained in this presentation.

This presentation may include certain forward-looking statements, beliefs or opinions. No representation is made that
any of these statements, beliefs or opinions will be achieved. There are a number of risks, uncertainties and factors
that could cause actual results and developments to differ materially from those expressed or implied by these
statements, beliefs or opinions. Past performance of the Company cannot be relied on as a guide to future
performance.

This document does not purport to contain all information that may be necessary in respect of the Company or its
securities and each person receiving this document should make an independent assessment.

Neither SNGN Romgaz S.A. nor its directors, management, employees and their consultancies can be held responsible
for any losses or damages howsoever arising, directly or indirectly, from any use of this document or its contents.
All figures included in this presentation are rounded (“round to nearest” method).



